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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
f870 to 1873.

••>

Corresponding
Week in

1870
1871
1872
1873

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

40,136 4
49,799 0
32,662 6
28,318 3

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

55,397 4
49,751 4
59,744 3
38,657 7

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

2,019 6
4,096 6
3,212 2
3,663 4

AVERAGE PRICES.

WHEAT.

s. d.
43 8
52 6
54 11
55 11

BARLEY.

s. d.

35 9
34 11
36 8
39 9

OAT&

s. d.

20 10
23 0
22 2
21 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
January 5, 1874.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 3d January 1874

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye '~~j
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Hour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
'Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and ]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
613,943
31,525

288,504

12,336
74,931

107,128

1,128,367

Cwt.
148,131

**

148,131

1,276,498

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
223,719
140,912

1,023
7,933

20,023

393,610

Cwt.
49,297

"*25

49,322

442,932

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
124,800

• ••

37,319

162,119

Cwt.
6,069

6,069

168,188

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
962,462
172,437
288,504

13,359
82,864

164,470

1,684,096

Cwt.
203,497

'" 25

203,522

1,887,618

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
11,261

919
945
908
206

14,239

Cwt.
797

"417

1,214

15,453

Quarters.
2,122

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,573
3,802

337

'"20
612

• ••

9,344

Cwt.
326

25

351

9,695

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
15,834
4,721
1,282

908
206

20
612

• •»

23,583

Cwt.
1,123

• ••

417

'" 25

1,565.

25,148

Quarters.
2,122

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
January 5,1874.

s. SELDON;
Principal.


